EN
GL
IS
H
READ
BEFORE
YOUR
FIRST

MODEL/TYPE REFERENCE: 6G-01
WEIGHT: 3.5 Kg
BATTERY TYPE DESIGNATION: 10INR19/66-6
CELL CONFIGURATION: 10S6P
CAPACITY (AH): 19.3 Ah
ENERGY (WH): 700 Wh
BATTERY AND CHARGER 19
GREYP G5 BATTERY PACK INFORMATION
COMMUNICATION: CAN
APPLICATION USING
ENVIRONMENT:
INDOOR AND OUTDOOR, -20~50 °C [-4~122°F]
COOLING: NATURAL CONVECTION
CHARGING BETWEEN 0-40 °C [32~104˙F]
PROTECTION:
PROTECTION TYPE: FUSE/ CELL CHARGE  TEMP,
DISCHARGE TEMP / CELL VOLTAGE
PROTECTION RATING : 40 A/  0°C [32°F] TO 55°C [131°F] , -20°C
[-4°F] TO 60°C [140°F] / 2.5 TO 4.19 VOLTS
OVERLOAD PROTECTION: 30 A, 5 s
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION: 150 A
OTHER INFORMATION:
CELL INFORMATION : LG INR18650-MJ1, Li-Ion, 3.63 V, 3500 mAh
OUTPUT CONNECTOR: ROPD TYPE, AUTOMOTIVE, 48 V, 30 A, UV
RESISTANT
CHARGING METHOD: CC/CV
I CHARGE MAX: 9.0 A
I CHARGE: 4.0 A (OPTIONAL: 8.0 A)
I DISCHARGE: 20.0 A CONTINUOUS
U CHARGE MAX: 42.0 V
U CHARGE NOM: 36.3 V
U DISCHARGE END: 25.0 V
U CHARGE END: 41.9 V
CERTIFICATION: UN 38.3 (6TH ED.)
Important battery information
WARNING — Failure to follow the instructions in this section may result in damage to the
electrical components on your bike and will void your warranty, but, most importantly, may
result in serious personal injury or death. If your battery or charger exhibits any signs of damage,
do not use it and immediately bring it to your authorized Greyp Bikes retailer for inspection.
BATTERY AND CHARGER20
The connector used for the battery and charger is magnetized (RoPD) and can attract metal
objects. Do not allow any screws or other small, sharp and/or metallic objects to come in